
 
 

Rome, 6 May 2021 
 
 
The following is the calendar of examinations in the international public competitions for hiring, under 
open-ended contract, to the positions of “SECTION VIOLIN (1 position)” and “SECTION DOUBLE 
BASS (3 positions)” with placement in level 4 of the artistic area (orchestra) of the national collective 
bargaining agreement in force for personnel employed by Fondazione Accademia Nazionale di Santa 
Cecilia: 
 
 
SECTION VIOLIN SECTION DOUBLE BASS 
Elimination auditions – Chorus 
rehearsal room 

Elimination auditions – Chorus 
rehearsal room 

Monday 7 June 2021 Wednesday 16 June 2021 

Tuesday 8 June 2021 Thursday 17 June 2021 

Wednesday 9 June 2021 Friday 18 June 2021 

Thursday 10 June 2021   

Friday 11 June 2021 Final auditions – Santa Cecilia Hall 

Saturday 12 June 2021 Thursday 8 July 2021 –1:30 PM 

Final auditions – Santa Cecilia Hall 

Friday 9 July 2021 –09:00 AM 
 
The lists of admitted candidates and the schedules for the elimination auditions will be published at a later 
time. 
 
The General Manager 
Claudia Brizzi 


